™

[=1\V/=]=]=Ta]

AN oph’ FLUID TRANSFER GROUP COMPANY

PARTS BREAK DOWN

iy

EEEE

ITEM | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 3150-3150 ASSY. MODULE 1 8 954112 SCREW, 1/4-20 1™ 6
2 C40015M*2 GASKET 1 9 C40180M™*? NAME PLATE? 1
3 C40097M*? | WINDOW 1 10 H50070M* BLACK PLUG, 1/2" NPT 3
4 C40104APC*? | COVER 1
5 D40006APC' | BASE 1 REPAIR KITS
6 H50086M™? | LOCK WASHER, 1/4” 6 3100-KIT HOUSING KIT
7 H50623M-2" [ SCREW, #6-32 3/8" 4 H50192 WINDOW ENCLOSURE REPAIR KIT

1 - Included in 3100-KIT 2- Included in H50192

civacon

PHONE: (816) 741-6600 * (888) 526-5657 « Fax: (816) 741-1061
4304 Mattox Road ¢ Kansas City, MO 64150 « www.civacon.com

Rev. A, APRIL 2012



™

[=1\V/=]=]=Ta]

AN oph’ FLUID TRANSFER GROUP COMPANY

ollo

il

Eooo OON

ITEM | PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 3252-3252 ASSY. MODULE 1 8 954112 SCREW, 1/4-20 1" 6
2 C40015M* 2 GASKET 1 9 H51425M NAME PLATE 1
3 C51426M*2 WINDOW 1 10 H51916M* BLACK PLUG, 1/2" NPT 4
4 C40104APC*? | COVER 1
5 D40006APC' | BASE 1 REPAIR KITS
6 H50086M*2 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" 6 3202-KIT HOUSING KIT
7 C51503M? LABEL, TECH ASSISTANCE | 1 H50194 WINDOW ENCLOSURE REPAIR KIT

1 - Included in 3252-3252, 2 - Included in H50194

civacon

PHONE: (816) 741-6600 * (888) 526-5657 « Fax: (816) 741-1061
4304 Mattox Road ¢ Kansas City, MO 64150 « www.civacon.com

Rev. A, APRIL 2012

PARTS BREAK DOWN




™

civacon

AN oph' FLUID TRANSFER GROUP COMPANY

ollo

[l eNeNe]

O O

— =
ﬁ:
)

ITEM | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 H51916M BLACK PLUG, 1/2” NPT 4 9 95412 SCREW, 1/4-20 1" 6
2 C51423* ASSY. MODULE 1 10 H51425M NAME PLATE 1
3 C40015M?2 GASKET 1 11 CIV-R100 ROMLink PIGTAIL **
4 C51426M? WINDOW 1 12 1910A INTERNAL TERMINATOR 1
5 C40104APC? COVER 1 ** Number of Pigtails equal to ROMLink Configuration
6 D40006APC BASE 1 REPAIR KITS
7 H50086M? LOCK WASHER, 1/4” 6 3252-3252 REPL. ON BOARD MONITOR
8 C51503M LABEL, TECH ASSISTANCE 1 H50194 WINDOW ENCLOSURE REPAIR KIT

1 - Included in 3252-3252, 2 - Included in H50194

civacon

PHONE: (816) 741-6600 * (888) 526-5657 « Fax: (816) 741-1061
4304 Mattox Road ¢ Kansas City, MO 64150 « www.civacon.com

Rev. +, July 2009

PARTS BREAK DOWN




™

civacon

AN oph' FLUID TRANSFER GROUP COMPANY

i

PARTS BREAK DOWN

[

e 0/

ITEM | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 H51916M BLACK PLUG, 1/2” NPT 2 8 C51503M LABEL, TECH ASSISTANCE 1
2 C51423! ASSY. MODULE 1 9 95412 SCREW, 1/4-20 1” 6
3 C40015M?2 GASKET 1 10 H51425M NAME PLATE 1
4 C51426M? WINDOW 1 11 H50452 RESET SWITCH 1
5 C40104APC? COVER 1 REPAIR KITS
6 D40006APC BASE 1 3252-3252 REPL. ON BOARD MONITOR
7 H50086M? LOCK WASHER, 1/4” 6 H50194 WINDOW ENCLOSURE REPAIR KIT

1 - Included in 3252-3252, 2 - Included in H50194

CI vaco n PHONE: (816) 741-6600 « (888) 526-5657 » Fax: (816) 741-1061 Rev. +, July 2009
4304 Mattox Road ¢ Kansas City, MO 64150 « www.civacon.com




™

civacon

AN op“' FLUID TRANSFER GROUP COMPANY

e

BLK/GND ©
RED/HOT S
T
e (5

civacon’ @

KANSAS CITY, MO USA, OPTIC THERW.
ET STATUS

ROM] | |w g PERMIT X
5
POWER bR

.HogeAn

clvacon

uuuuuu

WEEE}A

THERM

apPTIC

CI vaco n PHONE: (816) 741-6600 « (888) 526-5657 » Fax: (816) 741-1061 Rev. +, April 2009
4304 Mattox Road ¢ Kansas City, MO 64150 « www.civacon.com

PARTS BREAK DOWN




3202-SPECIAL ROM |l On Board Monitor

@\[ 1)
e ] TETS = ©
BLK/GND S QOO0O0O0 ¢ ®§@
RED/HOT [\ E HT?BR‘:: S
B0 D= oocss = i
5 “C\HSKFNRA#F%OMS R - oPTc_THERw | :EE g 8 @\
ROM IT° Nl
0 (O Power - < 2
3 RETATSVET o
E 5 S
PATENT # 5,349,994 2 w | ©
§88888888888828238232]|S | |
®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®® ‘77‘
ee -
3252-3252
3000S-0025 @
ITEM | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 H51916M BLACK PLUG, 1/2" NPT 2 18 977847 WIRE, #18 GA. BLACK v
2 C51423* ASSY. MODULE 1 19 H50740M STANDOFF 2
3 C40155M GASKET 1 20 H52438M SCREW, #6-32 3/8" 2
4 C52403M WINDOW 1 21 H51425M NAME PLATE 1
5 D40091APC | COVER 1 22 H50221M? STRAIN RELIEF 4
6 D52309 BASE 1 23 97701 WIRE, #20 GA. BLACK 20’
7 H50086M LOCK WASHER, 1/4” 8 24 9054 ELBOW MALE, 1/8” NPT 1
8 C51503M LABEL, TECH ASSISTANCE | 1 25 GS1000 GROUND BOLT 1
9 9541 SCREW, 1/4-20 1" 8 26 H50452 RESET SWITCH 1
10 97792 WIRE, #22 GA. BLACK 5’ 27 H52416M PRESSURE SWITCH 1
11 97793 WIRE, #22 GA. YELLOW 5 28 H50429M SPLICE END 1
12 H52445M° JUNCTION BOX, “L” SHAPE | 1 29 H52421RAB | ADAPTOR 1
13 H50880M° FUSE HOLDER 1 30 H50287M CABLE TIE 2
14 H50453M? JUNCTION BOX, COVER 1
15 H50454M? JUNCTION BOX, GASKET 1 REPAIR KITS
16 H50692M? FUSE, .25A 3AG TYPE 250V | 1 3252-3252 REPL. ON BOARD MONITOR
17 H50654M? BRASS NIPPLE 1 3000S-0025 REPL. JUNCTION BOX KIT

1 - Included in 3252-3252, 2 - Included in 3000S-0025

cl vaco n PHONE: (816) 741-6600 * (888) 526-5657 « Fax: (816) 741-1061
4304 Mattox Road  Kansas City, MO 64150 « www.civacon.com






